505625321 08/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5672124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOSSAM HAICK	12/03/2018
WEIWEI WU	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	SENATE HOUSE, TECHNION CITY	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3200004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16486583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)776-9701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-776-9700

Email: mail@jalindeman.com

Correspondent Name: J.A. LINDEMAN & CO. PLLC
Address Line 1: 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1070

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 169.0074-US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALBERT J. DU	
SIGNATURE:	/Albert J. Du, Reg. No. 68,758/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2019-08-16_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050082 FRAME: 0163

505625321

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned HAICK, Hossam, 6/3 Halperin Veremyahu St. 35708 Haifa, Israel; WU. Weisvei, 7-5-402 Santang southern Village, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to February 21, 2018, I/We did irrevocably assign to TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: Senate House, Technion City, 3200004 Haifa, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

BIOMIMETIC SENSING PLATFORM UNIT

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2018/050193 filed February 21, 2018 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 250695 filed February 21, 2017.

NOW. THEREPORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at Co. Technology this.	day of
Hossam Palck	Lik Lowej (witness)
Siened at Technion ihis	12 March 2018
Signed at Fechnion this Weiwei Vir (34647) Weiwei Wii	Cur Grant

TEX TEMOS PCT

PATENT REEL: 050082 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 08/16/2019